General Description
The MAX6660 evaluation system (EV system) consists of a
MAX6660 evaluation kit (EV kit) and a companion Maxim
System Management Bus (SMBus)™ interface board.
The MAX6660 EV kit is an assembled and tested PC
board that demonstrates the MAX6660 remote temper-
ature sensor and fan-speed regulator. It monitors the
junction temperature of an external diode-connected

 4  3-pin headers
MAX6660EV Kit Component List
Ordering Information
19-2350; Rev 0; 1/02
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
SMBus is a trademark of Intel Corp.
Windows is a registered trademark of Microsoft Corp.
I2C is a trademark of Philips Corp.
 PART
 TEMP
  RANGE
 SMBus
INTERFACE
TYPE
 MAX6660EVKIT  0°C to +70°C  Not included
 MAX6660EVSYS  0°C to +70°C  MAXSMBUS
The MAX6660 EV kit software is provided with the
MAX6660EVKIT. However, the MAXSMBUS board is required to
interface the EV kit to the computer when using the software.
 DESIGNATION  QTY  DESCRIPTION
 JU4  0  Not installed
 Q1  1
 PNP bipolar transistor (SOT23)
 Central Semiconductor CMPT3906
 Diodes Inc. MMBT3906
 Fairchild MMBT3906
 General Semiconductor MMBT3906
 R1  1  100kΩ ±5% resistor
 R2  0  Not installed
 R3  1  4.99kΩ ±1% resistor
 R4  1  51Ω ±5% resistor
 S1  1  Slide switch
 U1  1  MAX6660AEE (16-pin QSOP)
 None  3  Shunts for JU1, JU2, and JU3
 PART  QTY  DESCRIPTION
 MAX6660EVKIT  1  MAX6660 evaluation kit
 MAXSMBUS  1  SMBus interface board